GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5981
ANSWERED ON:14.05.2012

FERRY SERVICE IN A N ISLANDS
Ray Shri Bishnu Pada

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether Andaman & Nicobar (A&N) Administration sent any interim/final reply within 15 days to the MP's communication dated 17
October, 2011 regarding providing vehicle ferry service from Chatham to Dundas Point in Andaman & Nicobar Island;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons for delay and the action proposed to be initiated against the defaulting Government servants of A & N
Administration?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G.K. VASAN)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): The Andaman & Nicobar Administration have informed that acknowledgement was sent to the Hon'ble Member of Parliament by
them vide D.O. letter No.1-3/90-LGS/6101 dated 20th October, 2011. Thereafter, a final reply was sent to the Hon'ble Member of
Parliament vide Administration's letter No.3-63/2012-SH dated 24th April, 2012.

(c): Does not arise.
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